FORM PTO-1595	09-15-2004		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER		
917/04			Patent and Trademark Office		
1 November 2	10283597		Attorney Docket No. 200314951-1		
Name of conveying party(ies): Jose M. Gonzalez;		Ī	address of receiving party(ies):		
Carlos A. Martinez;		HEWLET 20555 SI	Γ-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 1.249		
Enrique C. Abreu;			TX 77070		
Roberto Rivera; and			P. 80		
John S. Dunfield			350		
			0/9		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	tached Yes X No	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	lactiedTes _X No	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No		
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): 09/01/04; 09/01/					
4. Application number(s) or patent no	10	93502			
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new appli	cation, executi	on date of the application is: $09/01/04$;		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s) 09/01/04; 09/01/04; 09/03/04		
Application No.:	Date Filed:		03, 03, 04		
Confirmation No.:	Additional number	ers attached? _	NO		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total numb	per of applications and patents involved: 1		
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	n	End	slosed		
P.O. Box 272400		ΧΔut	thorization to be charged to deposit account.		
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-240	50		inonization to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit A	ccount Number: <u>08-2025</u>		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			·		
To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing in	nformation is ti	rue and correct and any attached copy is a		
	D no				
Paul S. Grunzweig	Jan S.C	Muzeur	Sept. 7, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date		
	umber of pages includi	ng cover sheet,	attachments, and document: 4		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do Not detac	h this portion			
Mail document to be recorded with requir			•••••		
/14/2004 ECOOPER 00000090 082025 109350			1		
FC:8021 40.00 DA	Director of the US Pat	ent and Trademar ox 1450	K OTTICE		
	Alexandria,	VA 22313-1450			

Rev 05/04 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 015776 FRAME: 0450 When recorded please return to:

PATENT APPLICATION

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200314951-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinefter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States ontitled;

<u>IICROTRAY FOR HANDLING BIOSUBSTANCE</u>	s	
ling dete:	Application No.:	
nd the invention(s) and improvement(s) portinuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and attors Patent, and any and all Letters Patent (say be granted thereon or therefor; and any atont,	i renewals of and substitutes for said appli of the United Statos and of countries foreign	ication for said thereto which
I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file ountry, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its o full end of the term or terms for which sa- tended, as fully and entirely as the same asignment, and transfer not been made;	ld Letters Patent respectively may be grant	esentatives, to ed, reissued or
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have at I/we have not executed and will not executed and will not executed and agree that I/we will, each time aliver all such papers as may be necessary provement(s), said application and said Letter agai representatives, and I/we agree to conspecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), gai proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to materything possible to aid HPDC, its successed anforce, for its or their own benefit, proper any and all countries provided the expertage part of the expertage and ansaistance are paid by HPDC;	a request is made, and without undue delar or desirable to perfect the title to said ers Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assign immunicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, al , said application and seid Letters Patent, to to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, ake all rightful oaths and declarations, and ers, assigns, nominees and legal representa- in patent protection for said invention(s) or in	nd I/we further y, execute and invention(s) or s, nominees or il known facts o testify in any continuations, generally to do tives to obtain mprovement(s)
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the sees and any official of any country or countents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to y and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) to United States which may be issued and coordance with the terms of this assignment.	to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title or improvement(s), including any and all Le	ty it is to issue le and interest, atters Patent of
I/we further authorize and direct the attorn id application now identified by the attornor me shall have been made known to them by		as soon as the
IN WITNESS WHEREGE, I/we hereunto set	my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
LM/D	ato Assignment Signed: 9-1-041	·
entor's Signature (Selil)		<u>د ۱</u>
entor's Typed Name: Jose M. Gonzalez	Date Application Signed: 9-1-0	
te of	•	
nty of]		
Before me this day of, p.	ersonally appeared Jose M. Gonzalez	who le
sonally known or proved to me on the basis of actionment of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.		ged the foregoing
	Notary Public My commission explicati	

Sep 01 04 02:439 Gisela E Gonzalez

REEL: 015776 FRAME: 0451

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. __200314951-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

			C - 1 2 21
Inventor's Signature (Soal)		Dato Analgament Signed:	Sept 1, 2004
			Signed: 501 / 200 4
Inventor's Typed Name; Carlos	A, Mertinez	Date Application	Signed: 4
State of) '	•	
County of	1 69.:	•	
CONTRA OI	, .	•	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to personally known or proved to be	me on the basis of	satisfactory avidence to be the	A. Martinez : who person who acknowledged the foregoin
	• •		
			Notary Public
		,	My commission expires;
	2	· ·	
		•	
Jezul	2		1/1/04
Proprior's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:/	//
	C About		9/1/04
nventor's Typed Name: Enrique	C. Wolan	Date Application	Signed:
itate of)		•
) 8H.:	•	
COUNTY OF			
Sefore me this day of consonally known or proved to	me on the basis of		e C. Abreu who i person who acknowledged the foragoin
Sefore me this day or proved to	me on the basis of	entiafectory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoin
Sefore me this day or proved to	me on the basis of	entiafectory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoin
Sefore me this day of consonally known or proved to	me on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoin
porsonally known or proved to natrument of assignment to be l	me on the basis of	entiafectory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoin
Before me this day or proved to natrument of assignment to be instrument as Signature (Seal)	me on the basis of his/her free act and dea	estisfectory evidence to be the d,	Notary Public Notary Public My agranisation expires: Sept. 1/2004
Before me this day or proved to natrument of assignment to be instrument as Signature (Seal)	me on the basis of his/her free act and dea	satisfactory evidence to be the	Notary Public Notary Public My agranisation expires: Sept. 1/2004
Sefore me this day of consonally known or proved to	me on the basis of his/her free act and dea	estisfectory evidence to be the d,	Notary Public Notary Public My agranisation expires: Sept. 1/2004
Before me this day or proved to natrument of assignment to be instrument of assignment to be inventor's Signature (Seall) aventor's Typed Name: Reherto	me on the basis of his/her free act and dea	estisfectory evidence to be the d,	Notary Public Notary Public My agranisation expires: Sept. 1/2004
Sefore me this day or proved to natrument of assignment to be instrument of assignment to be instrument of assignment (Seali).	me on the basis of his/her free act and dea	estisfectory evidence to be the d,	Notary Public Notary Public My agranisation expires: Sept. 1/2004
Before me this day or proved to natrument of assignment to be instrument of assignment of Seally assignment of the country of the	Me on the basis of sme on	pate Assignment Signed:	Notary Public Notary Public My agranussion expires: Sept. 1/2004 Signed: Sept. 1/2004
Before me this day or proved to natrument of assignment to be instrument of assignment of Seally and I seally a seal	Me on the basis of sme on	pate Assignment Signed:	Notary Public Notary Public My commission expires: Signed: Sept. 1/2004 Signed: who acknowledged the foregoing
Before me this day or proved to natrument of assignment to be inventor's Signature (Seall) reventor's Typed Name: Reberto tate of county of day of	Me on the basis of sme on	pate Assignment Signed:	Notary Public Notary Public My agranussion expires: Sept. 1/2004 Signed: Sept. 1/2004
Before me this day or proved to natrument of assignment to be instrument of assignment of Seally and I seally a seal	Me on the basis of sme on	pate Assignment Signed:	Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public
Before me this day or proved to natrument of assignment to be instrument of assignment of Seally and I seally a seal	Me on the basis of sme on	pate Assignment Signed:	Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public
Before me this day or proved to parturnent of assignment to be instrument of assignment of Signature (Seally eventor's Typed Name; Reberto tate of ounty of associately known or proved to	Me on the basis of a lis/her free act and deed free act act and deed free act act and deed free act	pate Assignment Signed:	Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public

2 · d

787-819-6270

Sep of Other Parts Gisela E Gonzalez

REEL: 015776 FRAME: 0452

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. __200314951-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

State of)) ss.: County of) Before me this day of, personally appeared who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires: Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed: State of) Inventor's Signature (Seal)	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I/we hereunto se	t my/our han	d(s) and seal(s)	:	· •
County of	71.5) tiell			9-3-	- 7004
County of	Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assign	nment Signed:		
County of	Inventor's Typed Name: John	S. Dunfield		Date Application	Slaned: 9-7	-2004
Before me this					, o.g., o.,	
Before me thisday of	State of)) ss :				
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed: Description of personally speared My commission expires: Date Application Signed: Who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Assignment Signed: Notery Public My commission expires: Date Application Signed: State of Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: State of State of Date Application Signed: State of Stat	County of) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed: Description of personally speared My commission expires: Date Application Signed: Who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Assignment Signed: Notery Public My commission expires: Date Application Signed: State of Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: State of State of Date Application Signed: State of Stat	Before me this day	of	, personally	appeared John	S. Dunfield	who i
Date Assignment Signed:				vidence to be the	e person who acknow	ledged the foregoing
Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Sig	instrument of assignment to be	e his/her free act and c	deed.			
Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Sig				1	Notary Public	
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name:	** **					
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name:				-		•
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name:						
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name:	•					
Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: Date Application Signed: Date Assignment Signed: Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signe	Inventorie Signature (Seel)		Date Assign	ment Signed:		
State of	miveritor a difinardie (deal)		**	~		
Before me thisday of	Inventor's Typed Name:			_ Date Application	Signed:	
Before me this day of, personally appeared who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires:	State of	•			•	
Before me this day of personally appeared who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires:	County of) ss.:				· .
personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires;						
Date Assignment Signed: Notary Public My commission expires:	Before me this day	of	, personally a	appeared	norman who coknow	
Date Assignment Signed: Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: Date of Date o				vidence to be the	person who acknow	leased the lotestollis
Date Assignment Signed: Date Assignment Signed: Date Application Signed: Date of Date o						10 miles
Date Assignment Signed: nventor's Signature (Seal) nventor's Typed Name: Date Application Signed: County of Description of proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing astrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public Notary Public My commission expires:						
nventor's Signature (Seal) nventor's Typed Name:		en er			My commission expires;	
nventor's Signature (Seal) nventor's Typed Name:						
nventor's Signature (Seal) nventor's Typed Name:						
nventor's Signature (Seal) nventor's Typed Name:	: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Date Assign	ment Signed:		
State of) ss.: County of) Before me this day of, personally appeared who is ersonally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing astrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public	nventor's Signature (Seal)		Duto Aborgii	mont oignou.		
State of) ss.: County of) Before me this day of, personally appeared who is ersonally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing astrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public	nventor's Typed Name:		•	Date Application	Slaned:	
Before me this day of, personally appeared who is ersonally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing estrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Before me this day of, personally appeared who is sersonally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing astrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires:	State of					•
ersonally known of proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing astrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires:	County of)		•		
ersonally known of proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing astrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires:	Refore me this day o	n f	nersonaliv a	nneared		who is
Notary Public My commission expires:	ersonally known or proved to	me on the basis of	f satisfactory ev		person who acknowl	
My commission expires:						
				.•	Notary Public	
(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s)) Page 2 of	•				My commission expires:	
(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s)) Page 2 of		•				
(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s)) Page 2 of					•	-
		(Use Page Three For A	dditional Inventor(s	s) Signature(s))		Page 2 of

Rev 05/04 (Assign)

RECORDED: 09/07/2004

PATENT REEL: 015776 FRAME: 0453